506945404 10/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6992241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIGUEL A. LINARES	10/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINARES SPINAL DEVICES, LLC
Street Address:	70 S. SQUIRREL ROAD
Internal Address:	UNIT A
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8623056
Patent Number:	8613758
Patent Number:	8574267
Patent Number:	8585738
Patent Number:	8617212
Patent Number:	8758439
Patent Number:	8888850
Patent Number:	9084638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-2690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482052712

Email: rlafave@strobllaw.com
Correspondent Name: RANDI L. LAFAVE

Address Line 1: 300 E LONG LAKE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDI L. LAFAVE
SIGNATURE:	/Randi L. LaFave/

506945404 PATENT REEL: 057934 FRAME: 0330

DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=SB764086#page1.tif	
source=SB764086#page2.tif	
source=SB764086#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 057934 FRAME: 0331

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to obtain from Assignor, Assignor's Twenty-Five Percent (25%) Interest in the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with all associated patent rights to the inventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "Patents"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any divisions, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

*\$&B\01614\001\ORGDOC\\$B723887.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 057934 FRAME: 0332 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

	ASSIGNOR:
	Miguel A. Linares
STATE OF MICHIGAN) OAKLAND COUNTY)	
On	_, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally executed the above Patent Assignment.
	- The Total
	Thomas J. Strobl, Notary Public Oakland County, Michigan Acting in Oakland County, Michigan My commission expires: 01/15/2026
Accepted by:	
•	ASSIGNEE:
	Linares Spinal Devices, LLC
	VILV HIL
	Name: Michael W. Held
	Title: Manager)
	A Miles I L. Governough
	Name: Michael J. Cavanaugh Title: Manager
STATE OF MICHIGAN) OAKLAND COUNTY)	
On <u>OCHBONIS</u> appeared MICHAEL W. HELD and M above Patent Assignment.	, 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally ICHAEL J. CAVANAUGH, Managers, who executed the
<u>.</u>	Tun * John
	Thomas J. Strobl, Notacy Public
	Oakland County, Michigan
	Acting in Oakland County, Michigan
	My commission expires: 01/15/2026

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Application No. Filing Date	Issue Date
8,623,056	Support insert associated with spinal vertebrae	12/603,835 October 22, 2009	January 7, 2014
8,613,758	Two piece spinal jack incorporating varying mechanical and fluidic lift mechanisms for establishing a desired spacing between succeeding vertebrae	13/470,722 May 14, 2012	December 24, 2013
8,574,267	Assembleable jack braces for seating and supporting angular processes	13/323,319 December 12, 2011	November 5, 2013
8,585,738	One and two piece spinal jack incorporating varying mechanical pivot, hinge and cam lift constructions for establishing a desired spacing between succeeding vertebrae	13/470,673 May 14, 2012	November 19, 2013
8,617,212	Inter-vertebral support kit including main insert jack and dual secondary auxiliary support jacks located between succeeding transverse processes	13/323,258 December 12, 2011	December 31, 2013
8,758,439	Spine support implant including vertebral insertable fluid ballastable insert and intervertebral web retaining harnesses	13/397,853 February 16, 2012	June 24, 2014
8,888,850	providing inter-cervical veneoral support	12/786,088 May 24, 2010	November 18, 2014
9,084,638	Implant for providing intervertebral support for relieving pinching of the spinal nerves	13/891,001 May 9, 2013	July 21, 2015

3

PATENT REEL: 057934 FRAME: 0334